rpus relief on consideration of procedurally-defaulted claims base

d on a showing of ACTUAL INNOCENCE, McQuiggen v. Perkins, 133 S.Ct 

. 1924, 1927-1932 (6^d cir. 2013)(held, Escamilla v. Jungwirth, 42 

6 F.3d. 868 [] (7th cir. 2001), abrogated) -----

a) cumulatively expending only two hundred seventy-three (273) unto 

lied days

i. before timely-filing his 1st § 2254 Federal Habeas Corpus Appl

19

B. It is debatable to any reasonable jurist(s) that Petitioner Barnes, as

a Virginian conceal-carry licensee (C. 112), has a constitutional righ

t to bear arms "beyond the home", New-York State Pistol & Rifle Associ